command was energetic, expelling all students involved in the event.

The Minister of War declared that, in the face of the inquiry (BRAZIL, 1922) 
opened about the events on July 5, 1922, in which the Military School was involved, 
the Government had decided to immediately disconnect, for the sake of discipline, 
256 (two hundred and fifty-six) students involved and who remained imprisoned; 
333 (three hundred and thirty-three) students who were distributed by the units of 
the various military regions to be disconnected from the active service of the Army; 
and 58 (fifty-eight) remaining mentioned who were released. There was also, the 
removal of the commander of the School, General Monteiro de Barros by inertia in